•	 Contribute to the development of sound reward practices in 
the banking sector

Profile of Survey Participants
•	 Eighteen (18) banks
•	 Staff strength of 132 to 6,728 employees
•	 Turnover of between N5 billion and N480 billion.
•	 Grade-by-grade benchmarking (Graduate Entry to Executive 

Management)
•	 One hundred and four (104) Job Positions analysed

Survey Methodology 
Source of Data:  We utilised annual payroll of incumbents and, in 
line with global standards, ensured the age of data was at least 
three (3) months old.

Valuation of Benefits: We adopted current market value of benefits